AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHANDLER
AND
VINCON ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, LLC
ASPHALT RUBBER CRACK SEALING
AGREEMENT NO. ST5-745-3433

This Amendment No. 4 to that certain Agreement between the City of Chandler (City) and
Vincon Engineering Construction, LLC (Contractor) for Asphait Rubber Crack Sealing dated
October 24, 2014, is entered into this_| day of Ug oz 4 , 2017.

WHEREAS, the parties entered into Agreement for one year with provisions to extend for four
(4) additional one-year terms. This is the third renewal option.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 4 of the Agreement, as amended, Price, is hereby amended, increasing the
annual spending limit by One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000) for a
revised not to exceed amount of Six Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($625,000)
for the existing term ending November 30, 2017. The new term as set forth in Section 2
of this Amendment shall be for an amount not to exceed Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand
Dollars ($750,000).

2. Section 5 of the Agreement, as amended, extends the term of the agreement for a one-
year period from December 1, 2017 through November 30, 2018.

3. All other terms, conditions and pricing of the above referenced Agreement shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

b
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto subscribed their names this _/ E day of
Uguoh , 2017.
C

CITY OF CHANDLER: COMTRALTOR:

By: By:
Title: {

City Attorfey

5% ATTEST: (If corporation)
ATTEST:

O Z—« /Q f% ecretary ’L/\—’

City Clerk

WITNESS: (If individual or
Partnership)

[SEAL]

co g0

zo¢c - A



